SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

1. FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(A) SCIENCES

Last date with
late fee of
Rs. 140/- for
Professional &
Non —

Last date for

accepting the

Examination
forms without

Examination fee
( Rs.) per
Sem./Part/ Year/
Term

Probable Date
of Declaration
of Result

Date of
Commencement
of Examination

Name of the Examination

F.Y. B.Sc.( 2013 Pattern)

late fee

Professional
Courses

P —— 30/01/2018 | 09/02/2018 480 20/03/2018 31/05/2018
5;6/1;'1';}5;“( ;f;:[:;;;v&ocaﬁona,) 30/01/2018 | 09/02/2018 480 27/03/2018 23/06/2018
(Fg;;i'ﬁ';;f:,’,‘,";’"‘e’ Science 30/01/2018 09/02/2018 480 20/03/2018 12/05/2018
?s:n{Tu :;,BI'\S,C)' (c :ggu;::t:::‘e;' ce 30/01/2018 | 09/02/2018 480 27/03/2018 30/05/2018
(F:m/: 'I;{I;‘,’;,'ﬁ'“‘ AACEEE I 30/01/2018 | 09/02/2018 480 20/03/2018 12/05/2018
F(JOQSZL/ZTOISB;:&:','“ ation) 30/01/2018 09/02/2018 480 20/03/2018 12/05/2018
B.CA.(Sem. | to IV ) 05/03/2018 | 20/03/2018 1260 05/04/2018 29/05/2018




24/02/2018 12/03/2018 1200 20/03/2018 12/05/2018
8 F.Y./S.Y. B.Sc. (Hospitality Studies) 480 For Project
Report
F.Y./S.Y./T.Y. B.Sc.
( Hospitality Studies ) 24/02/2018 12/03/2018
9 *Students who have admitted in 1200 24/04/2018 18/06/2018
Academic Year 2015-16.
( Transferred from Commerce and
Management Faculty )
10 M.Sc. (Including Credit System)
1. Physics (Sem. ItoIV) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 20/06/2018
(#2008,2013 & 2014 Pattern)
2. Chemistry (Sem. I to IV) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 20/06/2018
(#2008, 2013 & 2014 Pattern)
3. Zoology (Sem.ItoIV) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 18/06/2018
(#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
4. Microbiology (Sem.I1to V) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 18/06/2018
(#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
5. Botany (Sem.Ito V) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 18/06/2018
(#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
6. Environmental Science 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 20/06/2018
(Sem.lto IV)
(#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
7. Electronics Science 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 18/06/2018
Sem. | to IV (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
8. Drug Chemistry 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 19/06/2018
Sem. | to IV (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)
9. Bio-Chemistry Sem. | to IV 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 480 02/05/2018 20/06/2018
(#2008, 2010 & 2013 Pattern )
11 M .Sc. Biotechnology (Sem.Ito V) 05/03/2018 20/03/2018 1280 02/05/2018 25/06/2018

(#2008 & 2013 Pattern )




12

M.Sc.(Comp. Sci. )(Sem. 1 to IV) /
M.C.S. ( Sem. | to IV) (#2008, 2011 &
2013 Pattern)

05/03/2018

20/03/2018

1280

02/05/2018

19/06/2018

13

M.A./M.Sc. Mathematics / Geography
(Sem. I to IV)
(# 2008 & 2013 Pattern)

05/03/2018

20/03/2018

480

02/05/2018

28/06/2018

14

M.C.A. (Sem. | to V)
(#2008 & 2013 Pattern )

05/03/2018

20/03/2018

1280

02/05/2018

20/06/2018

15

M.Sc. Tech. (Ind. Math’s with Comp.
App.) / M. Tech. (Sem. Ito VI)
(Industrial Math’s.)

(#2008 & 2013 Pattern )

* M.Sc. (Industrial Mathematics)

05/03/2018

20/03/2018

1280

02/05/2018

20/06/2018

Note : * Academic Council Resolution No. VP B 31 PA/31/15 ( Ref. No. CB/639, SPPU Circular No. 104/2015

dt. 22 June 2015.)

# Examination of repeater students, who have admitted to Post Graduate courses 2008 pattern will be

conducted till their valid term. ( Ref. No. Circular No. 114/2016, dt. 22.07.2016.)




SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)

Name of the Examination

F.E. ( 2015 Pattern)
Including Credit Pattern

S.E. (2015 Pattern ) Including
Credit System

T.E (2012 & 2015 Pattern )
Including Credit System

B.E. (2012 Pattern )

(B) ENGINEERING

Last date for
accepting the
Examination
forms without
late fee

20/02/2018

Last date with
late fee of Rs.
140/- for
Professional &
Non -
Professional
Courses

05/03/2018

Examination fee (
Rs.) per Sem./Part/
Year/ Term

640

+480 For Project

Date of

Commencement

of Examination

02/05/2018

Probable Date
of Declaration
of Result

05/07/2018

M.E. (All Branches)

(2013 Pattern) Including Credit
System

M.E.(2017 Pattern ) (Sem. 1 &I )

05/04/2018

20/04/2018

1920+480 For
Project Report

23/05/2018

12/07/2018

M.C.A. First/Second/Third Year
(Sem. I to VI) ( 2013 Pattern )

20/02/2018

05/03/2018

1920

Project fee Rs.480/-
for Sem.VI

02/05/2018

21/06/2018




Third, /Fourth Year 15/02/2018
B. Arch. & Bridge Course
( 2008 Pattern)

28/02/2018

640

16/04/2018

06/06/2018

Fifth Year B. Arch. & Bridge 15/02/2018
Course 2008 Pattern
( Sessional Viva Only )

25/02/2018

640

F.Y./S.Y./T.Y B. Arch. 15/02/2018
(2015Pattern) Sem. I to VI
(Including Credit System)

28/02/2018

640

16/04/2018

06/06/2018

Note :

Dissertation of M.E. Course Second Year (2013 Pattern ) is to be submitted by
the candidates in the college office on or before 30.06.2018 without late fee
and upto 30/07/2018 with late fee of Rs.480/-. College should submit the
Dissertations on or before 05/08/2018 to the University Office. No Dissertations
will be accepted after this date i.e.05/08/2018.




SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)

Examination Circular No. 126 of 2017 Schedule of Examinations to be held in First Half of the Year 2018.

(C) PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE

Last date with
Last date for late fee of Rs. Examination
accepting the 140/- for {1 Date of Probable Date of

Name of the Examination Examination Professional & ( Rs.) per Commencement Declaration of
forms without Non - Sem./Part/ of Examination T
late fee Professional Year/ Term
Courses
1 F.Y/S.Y./T.Y/Fourth Year 10/03/2018 24/03/2018 960 24/04/2018 29/06/2018
B. Pharmacy (Sem. | to VIII )
2013 Pattern

2 F.Y/S.Y./T.Y. B. Pharmacy (Sem. | to VI 10/03/2018 24/03/2018 960 24/04/2018 29/06/2018
) (2015 Pattern ) ( Including Credit
System )

3 M. Pharmacy (Sem. | & I1) 28/03/2018 12/04/2018 1280 15/05/2018 12/07/2018

2013 Pattern (Credit System)
Second Year M. Pharmacy
(2013 Pattern)




