SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)



Examination Circular No. 126 of 2017 Schedule of Examinations to be held in First Half of the Year 2018.

1. FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

(A) **SCIENCES**

Sr. No.	Name of the Examination	Last date for accepting the Examination forms without late fee	Last date with late fee of Rs. 140/- for Professional & Non – Professional Courses	Examination fee (Rs.) per Sem./Part/ Year/ Term	Date of Commencement of Examination	Probable Date of Declaration of Result
1	F.Y. B.Sc.(2013 Pattern) (including vocational)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	20/03/2018	31 /05/2018
2	S.Y./T.Y.B.Sc. (Sem. I to IV) (2013 Pattern)(Including Vocational)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	27/03/2018	23/06/2018
3	F.Y. B.Sc. Computer Science (2013 Pattern)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	20/03/2018	12/05/2018
4	S.Y. /T.Y.B.Sc. Computer Science (Sem. I to IV) (2013 Pattern)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	27/03/2018	30/05/2018
5	F.Y. /S.Y./T.Y. B.Sc. (Biotechnology) (2013 Pattern)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	20/03/2018	12/05/2018
6	F.Y./S.Y./T.Y. B.Sc.(Animation) (2012 & 2015 Pattern)	30/01/2018	09/02/2018	480	20/03/2018	12/05/2018
7	B.C.A.(Sem. I to IV)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	1260	05/04/2018	29/05/2018

		24/02/2018	12/03/2018	1200	20/03/2018	12/05/2018
8	F.Y./S.Y. B.Sc. (Hospitality Studies)			480 For Project Report		
9	F.Y./S.Y./T.Y. B.Sc. (Hospitality Studies) *Students who have admitted in Academic Year 2015-16. (Transferred from Commerce and Management Faculty)	24/02/2018	12/03/2018	1200	24/04/2018	18/06/2018
10	M.Sc. (Including Credit System)					
	1. Physics (Sem. I to IV) (#2008,2013 & 2014 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	20/06/2018
	2. Chemistry (Sem. I to IV) (# 2008, 2013 & 2014 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	20/06/2018
	3. Zoology (Sem. I to IV) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	18/06/2018
	4. Microbiology (Sem. I to IV) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	18/06/2018
	5. Botany(Sem. I to IV) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	18/06/2018
	6. Environmental Science (Sem. I to IV) (# 2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	20/06/2018
	7. Electronics Science Sem. I to IV (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	18/06/2018
	8. Drug Chemistry Sem. I to IV (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	19/06/2018
	9. Bio-Chemistry Sem. I to IV (#2008, 2010 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	20/06/2018
11	M .Sc. Biotechnology (Sem. I to IV) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	1280	02/05/2018	25/06/2018

12	M.Sc.(Comp. Sci.)(Sem. I to IV) / M.C.S. (Sem. I to IV) (#2008, 2011 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	1280	02/05/2018	19/06/2018
13	M.A./M.Sc. Mathematics / Geography (Sem. I to IV) (# 2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	480	02/05/2018	28/06/2018
14	M.C.A. (Sem. I to V) (# 2008 & 2013 Pattern)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	1280	02/05/2018	20/06/2018
15	M.Sc. Tech. (Ind. Math's with Comp. App.) / M. Tech. (Sem. I to VI) (Industrial Math's.) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern) * M.Sc. (Industrial Mathematics)	05/03/2018	20/03/2018	1280	02/05/2018	20/06/2018

Note: * Academic Council Resolution No. VP B 31 PA/31/15 (Ref. No. CB/639, SPPU Circular No. 104/2015 dt. 22 June 2015.)

Examination of repeater students, who have admitted to Post Graduate courses 2008 pattern will be conducted till their valid term. (Ref. No. Circular No. 114/2016, dt. 22.07.2016.)

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)



Examination Circular No. 126 of 2017 Schedule of Examinations to be held in First Half of the Year 2018.

(B) **ENGINEERING**

Sr. No	Name of the Examination	Last date for accepting the Examination forms without late fee	Last date with late fee of Rs. 140/- for Professional & Non – Professional Courses	Examination fee (Rs.) per Sem./Part/ Year/ Term	Date of Commencement of Examination	Probable Date of Declaration of Result
1	F.E. (2015 Pattern) Including Credit Pattern	20/02/2018	05/03/2018	640	02/05/2018	05/07/2018
	S.E. (2015 Pattern) Including Credit System					
	T.E (2012 & 2015 Pattern) Including Credit System					
	B.E. (2012 Pattern)			+480 For Project		
2	M.E. (All Branches) (2013 Pattern) Including Credit System M.E.(2017 Pattern) (Sem. I & II)	05/04/2018	20/04/2018	1920+480 For Project Report	23/05/2018	12/07/2018
3	M.C.A. First/Second/Third Year	20/02/2018	05/03/2018	1920	02/05/2018	21/06/2018
	(Sem. I to VI) (2013 Pattern)	-, -=, -=- -	,, <u>.</u>	Project fee Rs.480/- for Sem.VI	,,	-,,

4	Third, /Fourth Year B. Arch. & Bridge Course (2008 Pattern)	15/02/2018	28/02/2018	640	16/04/2018	06/06/2018
5	Fifth Year B. Arch. & Bridge Course 2008 Pattern (Sessional Viva Only)	15/02/2018	25/02/2018	640		
6	F.Y./S.Y./T.Y B. Arch. (2015Pattern) Sem. I to VI (Including Credit System)	15/02/2018	28/02/2018	640	16/04/2018	06/06/2018

Note: Dissertation of M.E. Course Second Year (2013 Pattern) is to be submitted by the candidates in the college office on or before 30.06.2018 without late fee and upto 30/07/2018 with late fee of Rs.480/-. College should submit the Dissertations on or before 05/08/2018 to the University Office. No Dissertations will be accepted after this date i.e.05/08/2018.

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)



Examination Circular No. 126 of 2017 Schedule of Examinations to be held in First Half of the Year 2018.

(C) PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE

Sr. No	Name of the Examination	Last date for accepting the Examination forms without late fee	Last date with late fee of Rs. 140/- for Professional & Non – Professional Courses	Examination fee (Rs.) per Sem./Part/ Year/ Term	Date of Commencement of Examination	Probable Date of Declaration of Result
1	F.Y/S.Y./T.Y/Fourth Year B. Pharmacy (Sem. I to VIII) 2013 Pattern	10/03/2018	24/03/2018	960	24/04/2018	29/06/2018
2	F.Y/S.Y./T.Y. B. Pharmacy (Sem. I to VI) (2015 Pattern) (Including Credit System)	10/03/2018	24/03/2018	960	24/04/2018	29/06/2018
3	M. Pharmacy (Sem. I & II) 2013 Pattern (Credit System) Second Year M. Pharmacy (2013 Pattern)	28/03/2018	12/04/2018	1280	15/05/2018	12/07/2018